Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/3 <u>1/2012)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FOR		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	a record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Adam Busch (10/12/2011), Vadim Gurevich	Name: Stryker Trauma SA	
(11/03/2011), and Klaus Dorawa (10/17/2011)	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Bohnackerweg 1	
X Assignment Merger Change of Name		
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Selzach	
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Switzerland Zip: CH-2545	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/240,221 Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Raymond W. Augustin LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TRAUMA 3.0-643 Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information	
State: NJ Zip: 07090		
Phone Number: 908-654-5000		
Fax Number: 908-654-7866	Deposit Account Number 12-1095	
Email Address: ataylor@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Raymond W. Augustin	
9. Signature	November 22, 2011 Date	
Raymond W. Augustin - 28,588	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	aneer, audentiferta, and decetifierta.	

1546355

700475653

PATENT

REEL: 027311 FRAME: 0330

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLKSN		
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
ASSIGNMENT OF STIERL AFFEIGATION	TRAUMA 3.0-643		
Whereas, I. Adam Busch	af		
Speiserstrasse 12: 4600 Olten; SWITZERLAND			
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa	ain new and useful improvements in		
COUPLING ELEMENT FOR AN EXTERNAL FIXATO	•		
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on September 22, 2011			
Application Number 13/240,221			
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on			

for which an International Application was filed on	, as		
, designating the United	States.		
And			
Whereas, Stryker Trauma SA			
a corporation of Switzerland herein referred to as 'assignee' who	ose mailing address is		
Bohnackerweg 1; CH-2545 Selzach; SWITZERLAND			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting sald improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of sald applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses inc			
when known.	Thus desired and application number of said application		
12. oblover. 2011			
Typed Name of Witness	Adam Busch		
x *Total of 3 forms are submitted.			

1409553

PATENT REEL: 027311 FRAME: 0331

	Docket Number (Optional)	
	Docker Namber (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	TRAUMA 3.0-643	
Marie Vadine Currentela	Kensey of	
Whereas, I, Vadim Gurevich	Vert 07003	
25 Avenue at Part Imperial A820; West New York, New York 07093		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in		
COUPLING ELEMENT FOR AN EXTERNAL FIXATOR		
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on September 22, 2011		
Application Number 13/240,221		
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	nt was executed by me on .	
and	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Late 144		
Whereas, Stryker Trauma SA		
a corporation of Switzerland herein referred to as "assignee" wi	nose mailing address is	
Bohnackerweg 1; CH-2545 Selzach; SWITZERLAND		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	eme;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one	dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof	
CONSTRAINT Differ for been welle been bench about 10 to 10 t	i da assimbor neredy beni assion billi bel over lo solo i	
I analyses was entire debt. The part interest for the United State	MAS OF AUTHORICA AND AN OUTHER COUNTINGS IN AND 10 SOLV I	
Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gr	Anamai divisionel continuation, continuation in part i	
I other so which for cold invention including without limitation :	all applications and patents for said invention demining t	
I relatify as baselit of the aforesald utility application pursuant to	any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such t	
I relative as hangit and the Commissioner of Potents and Trade	manks is hereby authorized and requested to issue diff	
petents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representations.	essignee herein, as assignee of the entre interest to be hairs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant	
I without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all cricinal.	divisional, continuation, reisage and other applications.	
I for Lating Datest on said improvements and all assignments to	heraof to said assidnee of its assigns, to communicate i	
I to said ancionae or its representatives all facts known to the	undersioned respecting seid improvements, whenever i	
requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of	aths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid	
I accionne its successors assigns and nominees to obtain pate	nt protection for said improvements in all countries, the I	
expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by	sald assignee.	
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the	offling date and application number of said application	
when known.	<i>(7</i> 1)	
	Mr. 6.	
11.3.11	1 van 6.	
(Date)	(Signature)	
* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
State of Minnesota) SS: County of Henne Ain)		
On this 3 day of November, 2011 before	ore me personally came the above-named Vadim	
I Guravich to me personally known as the individual who executed the foredoing instrument, who ecknowicuged to		
me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set form.		
Edward a facebro	EDWARD JACOBSON	
(Nofap Public)	Notary Public State of Mirmeacta	
A. A. S. annal	My Commission Expires January 51, 2015	
Total of 1 forms are submitted.	Lateria de la constantitatione de la constan	
1		

PATENT **REEL: 027311 FRAME: 0332**

	former PTO/38/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&N	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
ACCIONIBLE OF CHEFT AFFEIGATION	T'RAUMA 3.0-643	
Whereas, I, Klaus Dorawa	of	
Gürweg 11; 2553 Şafnern; SWITZERLAND		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain	•	
COUPLING ELEMENT FOR AN EXTERNAL FIXATOR		
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on September 22, 2011		
Application Number 13/240,221		
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on ,	
for which an International Application was filed on	, as	
, designating the United	States.	
And		
Whereas, Stryker Trauma SA		
a corporation of Switzerland herein referred to as "assignee" wh	ose mailing address is	
Bohnackerweg 1; CH-2545 Selzach; SWITZERLAND		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest in the sa	me;	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and pithe aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, an infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such price. Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pasaid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, where legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee.	es of America and all other countries in and to said iriginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue. United States of America and all other countries, for atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of all including all claims for damages by reason of past as own use and the use of its successors, assigns and prity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and prity or benefit and the undersigned for me and my legal in without further remuneration, to execute and deliver ons for Letters Patent on said improvements and all pricate to said assignee or its representatives all facts as exer requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne	
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known,	a filing date and application number of said application	
1) 11/1 211	le de mes en	
17. Ochober roll	C. SUMMING	
Witness Typed Name of Witness	Klaus Dorawa	
	w manada a	
*Total of 3 forms are submitted	1	

PATENT

REEL: 027311 FRAME: 0333